SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38083/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 16-05-2024 in CR No. 12/2021 20-01-2020 in LPA No. 490/2017 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

BOKARO STEEL PLANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.195935/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195936/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

WITH

ITEM NO. 65

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38126/2024 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202343/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202344/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

AND

Diary No(s). 38111/2024 (XVII)

(IA NO.203489/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.203491/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.203490/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, AOR

Mr. Ravilochan Daliparthi, Adv.

Mr. Varnik Kundaliya, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, AOR

Mr. Ravilochan Daliparthi, Adv.

Mr. Varnik Kundaliya, Adv.

Ms. G. Anusha, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The counsel produces copy of the order dated 27.08.2024 in SLP (Civil) Diary No. 33516 of 2024 where notice was issued in a

Issue notice.

similar matter.

Delay condoned.

The interim order passed in SLP (Civil) Diary No. 33516 of 2024 will also operate in the present matters.

Tag with SLP (Civil) Diary No. 33516 of 2024.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR